
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

11/03/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,128,858

2nd Payment 1,185,301

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,244,566

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,306,794

5th Payment 1,372,134

1 10/28/17 Sat $24,373,782 $37,861,937 $40,000,000 $24,691,358.02 1.620 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,440,740

2 11/01/17 Wed $22,186,600 $50,084,676 $52,000,000 $32,100,000.00 1.620 3.7% 7.7% 7th Payment 1,512,777

3 11/04/17 Sat $24,617,520 $62,271,544 $64,000,000 $40,400,000.00 1.585 4.1% 11.5% 8th Payment 1,588,416

4 11/08/17 Wed $23,122,875 $74,734,868 $75,000,000 $47,300,000.00 1.585 3.9% 14.9% 9th Payment 1,667,837

5 11/11/17 Sat $25,929,634 $88,711,046 $95,000,000 $59,900,000.00 1.585 4.3% 18.6% 10th Payment 1,751,229

6 11/15/17 Wed $24,163,404 $101,735,220 $110,000,000 $69,400,000.00 1.585 4.1% 21.9% 11th Payment 1,838,790

7 11/18/17 Sat $26,448,226 $114,574,103 $123,000,000 $77,600,000.00 1.585 4.4% 25.3% 12th Payment 1,930,730

8 11/22/17 Wed $25,129,940 $126,526,005 $137,000,000 $86,400,000.00 1.585 4.2% 28.5% 13th Payment 2,027,266

9 11/25/17 Sat $28,021,896 $139,853,333 $174,000,000 $109,800,000.00 1.585 4.7% 31.8% 14th Payment 2,128,629

10 11/29/17 Wed $27,014,686 $152,701,628 $148,000,000 $93,400,000.00 1.585 4.5% 34.9% 15th Payment 2,235,061

11 12/02/17 Sat $29,983,428 $166,961,869 $168,000,000 $105,993,690.85 1.585 5.0% 38.2% 16th Payment 2,346,814

12 12/06/17 Wed $29,175,860 $180,838,027 $184,000,000 $116,100,000.00 1.585 4.9% 41.2% 17th Payment 2,464,155

13 12/09/17 Sat $35,980,114 $197,950,317 $205,000,000 $129,300,000.00 1.585 6.0% 44.7% 18th Payment 2,587,362

14 12/13/17 Wed $34,432,475 $214,326,543 $227,000,000 $143,200,000.00 1.585 5.7% 47.9% 19th Payment 2,716,730

15 12/16/17 Sat $40,657,529 $233,663,430 $251,000,000 $158,400,000.00 1.585 6.7% 51.4% 20th Payment 2,852,567

16 12/20/17 Wed $38,867,378 $252,148,913 $282,000,000 $177,900,000.00 1.585 6.4% 54.5% 21st Payment 2,995,195

17 12/23/17 Sat $53,127,193 $277,416,424 $314,000,000 $198,100,000.00 1.585 8.7% 58.4% 22nd Payment 3,144,955

18 12/27/17 Wed $68,017,911 $309,766,020 $348,000,000 $219,600,000.00 1.585 11.0% 63.0% 23rd Payment 3,302,203

19 12/30/17 Sat $111,567,106 $362,827,792 $415,000,000 $261,800,000.00 1.585 17.4% 69.4% 24th Payment 3,467,313

20 01/03/18 Wed $154,400,659 $436,261,376 $525,000,000 $331,200,000.00 1.585 23.2% 76.5% 25th Payment 3,640,679

21 01/06/18 Sat $278,917,764 $568,915,805 $580,000,000 $365,900,000.00 1.585 38.0% 85.4% 26th Payment 3,822,713

22 01/10/18 Wed $463,201,977 $789,216,558 $779,000,000 $491,500,000.00 1.585 54.7% 93.4% 27th Payment 4,013,848

28th Payment 4,214,541

29th Payment 4,425,268

30th Payment 4,646,531

Total 75,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/3/2017


